EURO  2.29  6.12

INR  211.52  552.08

CAD  3.93  1.31

INR  233.04  81.07

b)	 Bank Balances USD  3.76  0.04

INR  321.99  3.74

EURO  0.09  0.04

INR  8.72  3.88

A
N

N
U

A
L REPO

RT 2024-25

156 157

CO
RPO

RATE O
VERVIEW

STATU
TO

RY REPO
RTS

FIN
A

N
CIA

L STATEM
EN

TS
LINCOLN
PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
HEALTHCARE FOR ALL

Particulars Currency As at
March 31, 2025

As at
March 31, 2024

c)	 �Trade Payables USD  0.36  Nil

INR  30.59  Nil

EURO  0.02  Nil

INR  2.15  Nil

BWP  0.05  Nil

INR  0.31  Nil

Net Statement of Financial Exposure (a + b - c) USD  135.56  138.71

INR  11,601.11  11,564.72

EURO  2.36  6.16

INR  218.09  555.96

CAD  3.93  1.31

INR  233.04  81.07

BWP  (0.05)  Nil

INR  (0.31)  Nil

	 	 	 Note - Figures in bracket denotes credit balance.

		  ii)	 Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity

	 	 	 �The sensitivity of profit or loss due to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from non-derivative foreign
currency denominated financial instruments (mainly financial instruments denominated in USD; EURO; CAD &
BWP currencies). The same is summarized as below:	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 (` in Lakhs)

Particulars
Year Ended March 31, 2025 Year Ended March 31, 2024

5% Increase 5% Decrease 5% Increase 5% Decrease

USD  580.06  (580.06)  578.24  (578.24)

EURO  10.90  (10.90)  27.80  (27.80)

CAD  11.65  (11.65)  4.05  (4.05)

BWP  (0.02)  0.02 Nil  Nil

Total …..  602.59  (602.59)  610.09  (610.09)

	 b)	 Interest Risk

	 	 �Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates related primarily
to the Company’s short-term borrowings with floating interest rates.

	 	 The exposure of the company’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

		  i)	 Exposure to interest rate risk	 (` in Lakhs)

Particulars As at
March 31, 2025

As at
March 31, 2024

Fixed Rate Borrowings  Nil  Nil